Electronically Received OFMTOZ20245 12:09 P

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

PANISH | SHEA | RAVIPUDI LLP
Rahul Ravipudi (SBN 204519)

11111 Santa Monica Blvd, Ste 700
Los Angeles, CA 90025

Phone: (310) 477-1700
ravipudi@panish.law

COREY, LUZAICH, DE GHETALDI &
RIDDLE LLP

Amanda L. Riddle (SBN 215221)

700 El Camino Real

Millbrae, CA 94030

Phone: (650) 871-5666

alr@coreylaw.com

SINGLETON SCHREIBER LLP
Gerald Singleton (SBN 208783)
591 Camino De La Reina, Ste 1025
San Diego, CA 92108

Phone: (619) 771-3473
gsingleton@singletonschreiber.com

Liaison Counsel for Individual Plaintiffs

(Additional Counsel listed on next page)

FILED

Superior Court of California
County of Los Angeles

0702025

Dav kW, 5 Eyion, Execrtie OTcer G R oTConrt
Ceputy

By M. Mavarro

HUESTON HENNIGAN LLP

Douglas J. Dixon, State Bar No. 275389
ddixon@hueston.com

Brittani A. Jackson, State Bar No. 320897
bjackson@hueston.com

Michael A. Behrens, State Bar No. 284014
mbehrens@hueston.com

620 Newport Center Dr # 1300

Newport Beach, CA 92660

Telephone:  (213) 788-4340

Facsimile: (888) 866-4825

Attorneys for Defendants Southern
California Edison Company and Edison
International

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

JEREMY GURSEY, an individual,
Plaintiffs,

v.

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON

COMPANY, a California Corporation;

EDISON INTERNATIONAL, a California

Corporation; and

DOES 1-200, inclusive,

Defendants.

Lead Case No.: 25STCV00731
and Related Cases

Assigned for all purposes to:

Judge: Hon. Laura A. Seigle
Dept: 17

[JOINT

CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER No. 6
Re Individual Plaintiff Liability
Questionnaire; First Amended
Preservation Order

HRePe5ED| CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER NO. 6




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

GROTEFELD HOFFMANN
Jordan B. Everakes (SBN 251371)
5535 Balboa Boulevard, Suite 219
Encino, CA 91316

(747) 233-7150
JEverakes@ghlaw-llp.com

SCHROEDER LOSCOTOFF
STEVENS LLP

Amanda R. Stevens (SBN 252350)
502 Mace Blvd., Suite 11

Davis, CA 95618

Phone: (916) 438-8300
astevens(@calsubro.com

Liaison Counsel for Subrogation Plaintiffs

BARON & BUDD, P.C.
John P. Fiske (SBN 249256)
Victoria E. Sherlin (SBN 312337)

11440 West Bernardo Court, Suite 265

San Diego, CA 92127
Phone: (858) 251 -7424
fiske@baronbudd.com
tsherlin@baronbudd.com

COZEN O°’CONNOR

Howard D. Maycon (SBN 183766)
601 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 3700
Los Angeles, CA 90017

Phone: (213) 892-7900

hmavcon@cozen.com

BAUMAN LOEWE WITT & MAXWELL,

PLLC

Matthew E. Delinko (SBN 302832)
8765 E Bell Road, Suite 210
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Phone: (480) 502-4664
mdelinko@blwmlawfirm.com

DIAB CHAMBERS LLP
Ed Diab (SBN 262319)
Kristen Barton (SBN 303228)
10089 Willow Creek Road, Suite 200
San Diego, CA 92131
Phone: (619) 658-7010
ed@dcfirm.com
kbarton@dcfirm.com

Liaison Counsel for Public Entity Plaintiffs

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

Belynda B. Reck, State Bar No. 163561

belynda.reck@sce.com

Patricia A. Cirucci., State Bar No. 210574

patricia.cirucci@sce.com

Brian Cardoza, State Bar No. 137415

brian.cardoza@sce.com
2244 Walnut Grove Avenue

Rosemead, CA 91770
Telephone:  (626) 302-6628

Attorneys for Defendants Southern California

Edison Company and Edison International

-1 -

[PROPOSED] CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER NO. 6




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

I. GENERAL PROVISIONS

Nothing in this order is intended to or does supersede any prior Case Management Order in
this matter, unless otherwise noted. (See Case Management Order No. 1 dated March 17, 2025
(“CMO 17), Case Management Order dated April 18, 2025 (“CMO 2”), Case Management Orders
dated May 15, 2025 (“CMO 3” and “CMO 4”), and Case Management Order Dated June 2, 2025
(“CMO 57).
IL. INDIVIDUAL LIABILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

Each Individual Plaintiff shall complete and verify the Individual Plaintiff Liability
Questionnaire. A copy of the Individual Plaintiff Liability Questionnaire is attached hereto as
Exhibit A. The Individual Plaintiff Liability Questionnaire must be verified.

Individual Plaintiffs whose cases are filed and related to the Lead Case as of the date of
entry of this CMO, shall serve the verified Individual Plaintiff Liability Questionnaire no later than
60 days from the date of entry of this CMO.

For all other Individual Plaintiffs, the deadline to complete and serve a verified Individual
Plaintiff Liability Questionnaire is 60 days from the date that their case is related to the Lead Case.

The Individual Plaintiff Liability Questionnaire shall be completed in the BrownGreer
portal. Once complete, each Individual Plaintiff Liability Questionnaire and any responsive
documents must be served upon Defendants by uploading a Zip File (containing BrownGreer’s
Household Identification Number and Last Name in the filename) of PDF versions of the
completed documents to Defendants’ ShareFile. To access the ShareFile, counsel for Individual

Plaintiffs should contact sce-eatonfire _support@hueston.com to receive a firm-specific link. The

Plaintiff Fact Sheet must be named using the following naming convention:
EATON.IPLQ.HHID3XXXXX.

Responsive documents must be Bates numbered prior to service on Defendants using the
following naming convention starting with: HHID3XXXXXX.000001.

For the absence of doubt, the requirement that an Individual Plaintiff complete and verify
an Individual Plaintiff Liability Questionnaire is in addition to any requirement that the Individual

Plaintiff complete and serve an Individual Plaintiff Fact Sheet, Damages Questionnaire, and

-0
[PROPOSED] CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER NO. 6




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Document Checklist. The Individual Plaintiff Liability Questionnaire does not alter Individual
Plaintiffs’ preservation obligations, including under the April 3, 2025 Preservation Order and under
California Law, to preserve all documents, data, communications, and statements related to the
origin of the Eaton Fire and any claimed losses, for example photographs, videos, hard copy
documents, emails, text messages, messages via any online messaging service, and posts or
communications on social media applications.

III. AMENDED PRESERVATION ORDER

The Preservation Order entered on April 3, 2025, will remain in effect through September
30, 2025, with the following exceptions:

e Paragraphs I(a) and I(b) are no longer in effect as of the date of this Order, except
that the notice requirements under Paragraphs I(a) and I(b) will remain in effect
through the earlier of (i) when Plaintiffs’ inspections of the Goodrich-Gould, Eagle
Rock-Mesa, Mesa-Vincent No. 1, Mesa-Vincent No. 2, Mesa-Sylmar, and Eagle
Rock-Gould circuits are complete (as agreed by the Parties); or (i1) September 30,
2025;

e SCE will continue to preserve any equipment and/or materials removed pursuant to
Paragraphs I(a) and 1(b);

e Paragraph I(c) regarding substations is no longer in effect as of the date of this
Order; and

e Paragraph I(d) regarding distribution equipment is no longer in effect as of the date
of this Order, other than the four items Plaintiffs identified for continued
preservation.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: O7f10#2025

Hon. Laura A Seigle
Judge of the Superior Court
Lanra & Seigle f Judge

-3
FRROPQSED] CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER NO. 6




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

EATON FIRE CASES
25STCV00731 (Lead Case — Gursey)
ELECTRONIC PROOF OF SERVICE

I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action. I am employed by Hueston
Hennigan LLP whose business address is 620 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1300, Newport Beach,
CA 92660.

On July 10, 2025, I caused to be served the following document(s) described as:

[JOINT PROPOSED] CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER No. 6 Re Individual Plaintiff
Liability Questionnaire; First Amended Preservation Order
on the interested parties in this action pursuant to the most recent Omnibus Service List by submitting
an electronic version of the document(s) via file transfer protocol (FTP) to Case Anywhere through
the upload feature at www.caseanywhere.com.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
is true and correct.

Executed on July 10, 2025, at Newport Beach, California.

/s/ Tina Gonzalez
Tina Gonzalez

_4-
[PROPOSED] CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER NO. 6

7071738




