1 2 3 4 5 5 6 7 7 0 6 7 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1	PANISH   SHEA   RAVIPUDI LLP Rahul Ravipudi (SBN 204519) 11111 Santa Monica Blvd, Ste 700 Los Angeles, CA 90025 Phone: (310) 477-1700 ravipudi@panish.law  COREY, LUZAICH, DE GHETALDI & RIDDLE LLP Amanda L. Riddle (SBN 215221) 700 El Camino Real Millbrae, CA 94030 Phone: (650) 871-5666 alr@coreylaw.com	FILED Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles 07/10/2025 David W. Stayton, Executive Officer/Clerk of Court By: N. Navarro Deputy
Electronically Received 07/10/2025 12:09 PM 10 12 13 14 15 16 17	SINGLETON SCHREIBER LLP Gerald Singleton (SBN 208783) 591 Camino De La Reina, Ste 1025 San Diego, CA 92108 Phone: (619) 771-3473 gsingleton@singletonschreiber.com  Liaison Counsel for Individual Plaintiffs  (Additional Counsel listed on next page)	HUESTON HENNIGAN LLP Douglas J. Dixon, State Bar No. 275389 ddixon@hueston.com Brittani A. Jackson, State Bar No. 320897 bjackson@hueston.com Michael A. Behrens, State Bar No. 284014 mbehrens@hueston.com 620 Newport Center Dr # 1300 Newport Beach, CA 92660 Telephone: (213) 788-4340 Facsimile: (888) 866-4825  Attorneys for Defendants Southern California Edison Company and Edison International
18	,	DT OF CALIFORNIA
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
20	COUNTY	LOS ANGELES
21	JEREMY GURSEY, an individual,	Lead Case No.: 25STCV00731 and Related Cases
22	Plaintiffs,	Assigned for all purposes to:
23	v.	Judge: Hon. Laura A. Seigle
<ul><li>24</li><li>25</li><li>26</li><li>27</li></ul>	SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY, a California Corporation; EDISON INTERNATIONAL, a California Corporation; and DOES 1-200, inclusive,	Dept: 17  [JOINT PROPOSED]  CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER No. 6  Re Individual Plaintiff Liability  Questionnaire; First Amended  Preservation Order
28	Defendants.	

1	GROTEFELD HOFFMANN Jordan B. Everakes (SBN 251371)	COZEN O'CONNOR Howard D. Maycon (SBN 183766)
2	5535 Balboa Boulevard, Suite 219 Encino, CA 91316	601 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 3700 Los Angeles, CA 90017
3	(747) 233-7150 JEverakes@ghlaw-llp.com	Phone: (213) 892-7900 hmaycon@cozen.com
4	SCHROEDER LOSCOTOFF STEVENS LLP	BAUMAN LOEWE WITT & MAXWELL, PLLC
5	Amanda R. Stevens (SBN 252350) 502 Mace Blvd., Suite 11	Matthew E. Delinko (SBN 302832) 8765 E Bell Road, Suite 210
7	Davis, CA 95618 Phone: (916) 438-8300 astevens@calsubro.com	Scottsdale, AZ 85260 Phone: (480) 502-4664 mdelinko@blwmlawfirm.com
8	Liaison Counsel for Subrogation Plaintiffs	
9	BARON & BUDD, P.C.	DIAB CHAMBERS LLP
10	John P. Fiske (SBN 249256) Victoria E. Sherlin (SBN 312337)	Ed Diab (SBN 262319) Kristen Barton (SBN 303228)
11	11440 West Bernardo Court, Suite 265 San Diego, CA 92127	10089 Willow Creek Road, Suite 200 San Diego, CA 92131
12	Phone: (858) 251 -7424	Phone: (619) 658-7010
13	fiske@baronbudd.com tsherlin@baronbudd.com	ed@dcfirm.com kbarton@dcfirm.com
14	   Liaison Counsel for Public Entity Plaintiff	°S
15	   SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON CO	MMD A NIS/
16	Belynda B. Reck, State Bar No. 163561 belynda.reck@sce.com	DWIF AIN I
17	Patricia A. Cirucci., State Bar No. 210574 patricia.cirucci@sce.com	
18	Brian Cardoza, State Bar No. 137415 brian.cardoza@sce.com	
19	2244 Walnut Grove Avenue Rosemead, CA 91770	
20	Telephone: (626) 302-6628	
21	Attorneys for Defendants Southern California	
22	Edison Company and Edison Internationa	l
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
		-1-

## I. GENERAL PROVISIONS

Nothing in this order is intended to or does supersede any prior Case Management Order in this matter, unless otherwise noted. (See Case Management Order No. 1 dated March 17, 2025 ("CMO 1"), Case Management Order dated April 18, 2025 ("CMO 2"), Case Management Orders dated May 15, 2025 ("CMO 3" and "CMO 4"), and Case Management Order Dated June 2, 2025 ("CMO 5").

## II. <u>INDIVIDUAL LIABILITY QUESTIONNAIRE</u>

Each Individual Plaintiff shall complete and verify the Individual Plaintiff Liability

Questionnaire. A copy of the Individual Plaintiff Liability Questionnaire is attached hereto as

Exhibit A. The Individual Plaintiff Liability Questionnaire must be verified.

Individual Plaintiffs whose cases are filed and related to the Lead Case as of the date of entry of this CMO, shall serve the verified Individual Plaintiff Liability Questionnaire no later than 60 days from the date of entry of this CMO.

For all other Individual Plaintiffs, the deadline to complete and serve a verified Individual Plaintiff Liability Questionnaire is 60 days from the date that their case is related to the Lead Case.

The Individual Plaintiff Liability Questionnaire shall be completed in the BrownGreer portal. Once complete, each Individual Plaintiff Liability Questionnaire and any responsive documents must be served upon Defendants by uploading a Zip File (containing BrownGreer's Household Identification Number and Last Name in the filename) of PDF versions of the completed documents to Defendants' ShareFile. To access the ShareFile, counsel for Individual Plaintiffs should contact <a href="mailto:sce-eatonfire\_support@hueston.com">sce-eatonfire\_support@hueston.com</a> to receive a firm-specific link. The Plaintiff Fact Sheet must be named using the following naming convention:

## EATON.IPLQ.HHID3XXXXX.

Responsive documents must be Bates numbered prior to service on Defendants using the following naming convention starting with: HHID3XXXXXX.000001.

For the absence of doubt, the requirement that an Individual Plaintiff complete and verify an Individual Plaintiff Liability Questionnaire is in addition to any requirement that the Individual Plaintiff complete and serve an Individual Plaintiff Fact Sheet, Damages Questionnaire, and

1	Document Checklist. The Individual Plaintiff Liability Questionnaire does not alter Individual		
2	Plaintiffs' preservation obligations, including under the April 3, 2025 Preservation Order and under		
3	California Law, to preserve all documents, data, communications, and statements related to the		
4	origin of the Eaton Fire and any claimed losses, for example photographs, videos, hard copy		
5	documents, emails, text messages, messages via any online messaging service, and posts or		
6	communications on social media applications.		
7	III. <u>AMENDED PRESERVATION ORDER</u>		
8	The Preservation Order entered on April 3, 2025, will remain in effect through September		
9	30, 2025, with the following exceptions:		
10	Paragraphs I(a) and I(b) are no longer in effect as of the date of this Order, except		
11	that the notice requirements under Paragraphs I(a) and I(b) will remain in effect		
12	through the earlier of (i) when Plaintiffs' inspections of the Goodrich-Gould, Eagle		
13	Rock-Mesa, Mesa-Vincent No. 1, Mesa-Vincent No. 2, Mesa-Sylmar, and Eagle		
14	Rock-Gould circuits are complete (as agreed by the Parties); or (ii) September 30,		
15	2025;		
16	• SCE will continue to preserve any equipment and/or materials removed pursuant to		
17	Paragraphs I(a) and I(b);		
18	Paragraph I(c) regarding substations is no longer in effect as of the date of this		
19	Order; and		
20	Paragraph I(d) regarding distribution equipment is no longer in effect as of the date		
21	of this Order, other than the four items Plaintiffs identified for continued		
22	preservation.		
23	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
24	of dist		
25	Dated: _07/10/2025, 2025 Hon. Laura A. Seigle		
26	Judge of the Superior Court  Laura A. Seigle / Judge		
~ -			